ASUTOSH COLLEGE

(ESTD.1 916) 92, S.P. Mookherjee Road. Kolkata-700 026



Phone: 2455-4504/2486-3912 FAX: (033) 2486-3006 E-mail: mail@asutoshcollege.in Web: www.asutoshcollege.in

Resolution of the meeting of Asutosh College Solar Plant Dated. 25th June, 2020 (Meeting conducted in online mode)

Members Present:

- 1. Dr. Kunal Sinha, Assistant Professor in Electronics
- 2. Dr. Surjya Sarathi Bhattacharyya, Assistant Professor in Physics
- 3. Sri Arnab Samaddar, SACT in Electronics
- 4. Dr. Parikshit Dutta, Assistant Professor in Physics
- 5. Dr. Aditi Das, Assistant Professor in Physics
- 6. Dr. Sourav Kumar Bhowmick, Assistant Professor in Electronics
- 7. Dr. Rabia Sultana, Assistant Professor in Electronics
- 8. Ms. Madhurima Chatterjee, SACT in Electronics

Non-Teaching Members Present:

1. Sri Prakash Ch. Ghosh Lab. Assistantin Physics

Agenda:

- 1. Emergency health checkup of solar panels at roof top Solar power plant at Asutosh College main building, and Asutosh College Second Campus after **Amphan** cyclone 2020.
- 2. Miscellaneous.

Resolutions:

(i) The committee schedules emergency health checkup of solar panels and other equipment's at roof top of Asutosh College main building on 8thJuly2020 under the supervision of Dr. Surjya Sarathi Bhattacharyya and Dr. Kunal Sinhaalong with non-teaching staff member Sri Prakash Ch. Ghosh and personal from Sunshine Power Products Private Limited, Bakrahat Road, Hanspukur Green Park, P.O. Joka, Kolkata-104.